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Price
169.70 EUR

Difference (4]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

WKN: 716460

-1.00% (-1.72)

DE0007164600
SAP

Xetra

EUR

Software

Stock

198,078 EUR
GERMANY DAX

171.16 EUR
171.42 EUR
169.56 EUR
171.42 EUR
170.01979 EUR
1,875,887
318,937,919.36
17,683

331

53
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on instrument | on sector on market

Date Headline Download
2024/04/26 2 Global Equity Ratings &
2024/04/26 Aktienempfehlungen Global &
2024/04/03 ZlE  Global Equity Ratings &
2024/04/03 = Aktienempfehlungen Global &
2024/03/13 S8l Global Equity Ratings &
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=157078257,223808186,223808189,160015578
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20instrument&ISIN=DE0007164600&ID_NOTATION=163500
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=DE0007164600&ID_NOTATION=163500
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=DE0007164600&ID_NOTATION=163500
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385305
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=c8bd974136518b7633b56954ba87ec60ea0a4296c891491560ce12a101a36385&idfile=60245&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60245%2F2024-04-26%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=ef6bfe1e11d4c2578&time=1714641716&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385304
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=563f715701fa5f8117d1aa67e72b5372dcee1658d138777f44e1905191a8cd2d&idfile=60244&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60244%2F2024-04-26%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=763d030bbcfc8bca8&time=1714641716&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=86da73e0ecf8186311aaae5a0a7c14f17a4dda774acb422a3f258ff6b2755096&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=a70672149166d3ffa&time=1714641716&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380633
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=83abc62892121fbdd17f2b59be022099292f74dff75d1bc7ce82840b82069d7f&idfile=60124&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60124%2F2024-04-03%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=e21e0d70fdfc6d0ac&time=1714641716&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377384
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=cf9002872c31cc0f152fb35e3ecdda4d537b4810108b1c024a9815c00b439b73&idfile=60024&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60024%2F2024-03-13%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=9e22d12dcd08c6c87&time=1714641716&tool=RSC

SAP SE

Details
2024/04/30 17:39:26 Sy
Price
169.70 EUR 180.00
Difference O -1.00%(-1.72)
General attributes 160.00 “
ISIN DE0007164600
Symbol SAP
Exchange Xetra 140.00 F ) I,|
Currency EUR
Sector Software Mﬁ N I"J ! aJ
Security type Stock 120.00 | hd\! .H‘ N
Market cap (m) 198,078 EUR | #'4 ~ u |' L N
Benchmark GERMANY DAX
100.00 | |
Market data t
Bid (Bid size) -
Ask (Ask size) - 80.00
Open 171.16 EUR 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
High 171.42 EUR
Low 169.56 EUR
Close (prev. day) 171.42 EUR Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
VWAP 170.01979 EUR
Volume (pcs) 1,875,887
Trading volume 318,937,919.36 Price data
Number of trades 17,683 @ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 172.18 EUR (1,766,866)
Last size 331 @ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) 174.24 EUR (1,646,477)
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) 161.93 EUR (1,745,457)
Performance and Risk @ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.) 140.74 EUR (1,711,745)
6m 1y 3y YTD High | date 184.48 EUR (2024/03/27)
Perf (%) +35.11% +38.12% +45.34% YTD Low | date 134.42 EUR (2024/01/05)
Perf (abs.) +44.10 +46.84 +52.94 52 Weeks High | date 184.48 EUR (2024/03/27)
Beta 1.34 1.11 0.92 52 Weeks Low | date 118.52 EUR (2023/07/26)

Volatility  22.28 20.84 23.32
Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time Price Trading Number
volume of trades
(mio.)
Xetra 2024/ 17:39 169.70 EUR 318.94 17,683
04/30
Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:32 169.62 EUR 0.00 2
04/30
Tradegate 2024/ 22:26 169.88 EUR 3.82 337
04/30
Stuttgart 2024/ 21:59 169.72 EUR 0.44 197
04/30
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ERSTE

Group


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=163500
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=190692245
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9386131
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=22031

SAP SE

ERSTE

Group

SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange
Munich

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Hanover

Hamburg

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues

Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours
Euronext Milan MTF Global

Equity Market
Duesseldorf
Budapest Stock Exchange

Bucharest Stock Exchange

Berlin

2020/
04/02

2020/
04/01

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/29

2024/
04/04

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/19

2024/
04/26

2024/
04/30

17:36

17:35

18:50

17:30

12:07

12:18

19:38

20:16

18:27

17:44

21:27

17:19

16:33

18:15

140.20 CHF

104.40 EUR

169.40 EUR

170.75 EUR

170.08 EUR

170.14 EUR

169.34 EUR

182.107 USD

183.38 EUR

170.08 EUR

170.34 EUR

66,000.00 HUF

875.50 RON

169.86 EUR

0.00

0.00

0.01

0.93

0.00

0.01

0.16

0.17

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.59

0.01

0.01

16

18
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=120364809
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=106420820
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15555466
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=39748696
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=39748696
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15555468
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15555467
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=163497
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9493482
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=72632671
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=72632671
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=18830414
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=18830414
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15555465
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=231768429
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=100320724
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=22029

SAP SE

Company profile

Company Logo

Contact Details
SAP SE

Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16 - 69190 Walldorf
Telefon: +49-6227-747474

Fax: +49-6227-757575

E-mail: info@sap.com

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Christian Klein ~ Chairman of Managing

Board

Dominik Asam Member of Executive
Committee

Gina Vargiu- Member of Executive

Breuer Committee

Juergen Member of Executive

Mueller Committee

Julia White Member of Executive
Committee

Scott Russell Member of Executive
Committee

Thomas Member of Executive

Saueressig Committee

Board of directors

Hasso Plattner
Friederike Rotsch
Gunnar Wiedenfels
Qi Lu

Rouven Westphal
Aicha S. Evans
Christine Regitz
Gerhard Oswald
Heike Steck
Helmut Stengele
James Wright
Jeanette Anttila
Lars Lamadé
Manuela Asche-

Holstein

Margret Klein-
Magar

Monika Kovachka-
Dimitrova
Peter Lengler

Punit Renjen

Xin Zhe Li

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board
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mailto:info@sap.com
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